Messrs: Specification No.:
Agent:
Issued Date:
Part Description :
Customer Part No. :
MURATA Part No. :
Acknowledgement of reception
Date: Date:

Y1: AC300 V(r.m.s.)
DC1,000 V
 2-3.Part number configuration
ex.)
Series Temperature Certified Capacitance Capacitance Lead Package
Characteristics Tolerance Style Specification
• Series
DE1 denotes class X1,Y1 .
• Temperature Characteristics
Please confirm detailed specification on [Specification and test methods].
• Certified Type
This denotes safety certified type name Type RA.
• Capacitance
The first two digits denote significant figures ; the last digit denotes the multiplier of 10 in pF.
ex.) In case of .
22 × 102 = 2200pF
• Capacitance Tolerance
Please refer to [ Part number list ].
• Lead Style
* Please refer to  [ Part number list ].
TEIKAKU
JEED41-00007
Standard number *Certified number Rated voltage
UL/cUL UL60384-14/CSA E60384-14 E37921
X1: AC440 V(r.m.s.)
Y1: AC300 V(r.m.s.)
ENEC
(VDE) EN60384-14 40043033
CQC IEC60384-14 CQC16001138225
B P01F
Individual
Type
Code Temperature Characteristics
DE1 E3 RA 222 M TM
5/12
E3 E
222
Code Lead Style
T* Vertical crimp short type
• Package
Bulk type
• Individual Specification
For part number that cannot be identified without "Individual Specification”, it is added at
the end of part number.
‣Rated voltage : X1: AC440 V(r.m.s.)
Y1: AC300 V(r.m.s.)
DC1,000 V
‣Halogen free
Br≦900ppm, Cl≦900ppm
Br+Cl≦1500ppm
‣CP wire
Note) Murata part numbers might be changed depending on Lead Style or any other changes.
Therefore, please specify only the Certified Type (RA) and capacitance of products in the
 parts list when it is required for applying safety standard of electric equipment.
3.Marking
Certified type ： RA
Capacitance ： 3 digit system
Capacitance tolerance ： Code
Class code and Rated voltage mark ： X1 440~
： Y1 300~
Manufacturing year ： Letter code(The last digit of A.D. year.)
Manufacturing month ： Code